Docket No.:				
IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
7	Pa	itent and i	rademar	к Опісе
▼		▼	▼	·
the attached origina			opy the	ereof.
address of receiving	j party(ie	es):	5	
ultispec Corp	porati	Lon	<u>ي</u> وي	.
dress:			114	3/9
			937	1
		•	JO	
ress: 7 <u>777</u> Cent	er Ave	enue,	Suit	e 240
ington Beach	_ State:	CA Z	IP: ⁹²⁶	547
ie(s) & address(es) att	ached?	☐ Yes	ĎN	10
date of the applicat	ion is:	July	8, 1	1998

07-24-1998

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)

Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record 2. Name and 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vasilis Z. Marmarelis Chrysostomos L. Nikias Name: M Dae Cheol Shin Internal Ad Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Street Add ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Hunt □ Other _____ Execution Date:__July 8, 1998 Additional nam 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pa 07/21/1996 CHACHENS 00000036 09114563 62 FC:SA1 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🍄 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: __Albin H. Gess 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Proce, Gess & Ubell 2100 S.E. Main St., Suite Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 250 16-2462 _____ State: CA ZIP: 92614 City: Irvine DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Albin H. Gess

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

7/13/98

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vasilis Z. Marmarelis, Chrysostomos L. Nikias, and Dae Cheol Shin, citizens of the United States of America, respectively residing at 26 Whistler Court, Irvine, California 92715; 30010 Via Borica, Rancho Palos Verdes, California 90275; and 2834 Eaglecrest Place, Diamond Bar, California 91765, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SITUATIONALLY ADAPTIVE PROCESSING IN ECHO-LOCATION SYSTEMS OPERATING IN NON-GAUSSIAN ENVIRONMENTS, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, MultiSpec Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 7777 Center Avenue, Suite 240, Huntington Beach, California 92647, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Vasilis Z. Marmarelis, Chrysostomos L. Nikias, and Dae Cheol Shin, have sold, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said MultiSpec Corporation, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said application, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions,

1

renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and hereby instruct and grant authority to any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said MultiSpec Corporation, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND IT HEREBY covenant that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND IT HEREBY further covenant and agree that it will communicate to said MultiSpec Corporation, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said MultiSpec Corporation, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereby sign this 8th day of July , 1998.
	Vasilis Z. Marmarelis
State of California ss. County of Orange ss.	
	998, before me Down Backeling is 3. Marmarelis personally known to me
	f satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
/	nd acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity, and that	by his/her signature on the instrument, the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
DONNA BACHELIER COMM. # 1061547 Notary Public — California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUN 23, 1999	Honn Bachelier Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby sign this 8th day of July 1998.

Chrysostomos L. Nikias

State of California)

Sounts of Charal

on Jely 8, 1998, before me Dourak

personally appeared ("Juy to muo f. Mkeis | personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

DONNA BACHELIER
COMM. # 1061547
Notary Public — California
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires JUN 23, 1999

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Wonna Bachelier Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby sign this 8th day of July, 1998.
Dae Cheol Shin
State of California ss. County of Clarge ss.
On July 8, 1998, before me Dura Bachelies personally appeared Nac Cheal Shin personally known to me
personally appeared Nac Cheal Thin personally known to me
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
DONNA BACHELIER COMM. # 1061547 Notary Public — Collifornia ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUN 23, 1999 Notary Public Notary Public